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July 22, 1953

Priority

Action suspended until

Returned to applicént .
Date of approval December 2L, 1953

CONSTRUCTION
December 21, 1954

QOctober 1, 1955

Date for beginning

Date for completion

.

Extended to
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0.50 cfs from uwmaned intermittent drainage (Finnegan Hollow and Buck Hollow Creeks)

and reservoir for irrigation of20 acres

: VEC 281954 - ./ Lo 4" 4 /
Date for application of water Qctober 1, 1956 =~ N@V ﬁ ?QES @ARD FOR fB _ ’ ‘
Extended to | SEP 27 1956 CARU FOK .
JAN. LY. 1957 08K 100 R S
_ : ‘ A {
PROSECUTION OF WORK ’ - ' |
Form “A” filed ;
Form “B” filed I
Form “C” filed / / ' ;
\ / 3

FINAL PROOF
Blank mailed

Proof received

Date certificate issued
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Form A V Application No. ..coemilomee
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION a

ﬁ. I, 77}/?44// L2, / i/)‘?dj,é/ , the holder of Pe;'mit NO. e

t opnate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

Eu{@ I ¢ ;jj}
""tl;re‘i' on the ... r,7 ........... day of % 19 A@ /

= = %Remarks Conoached. W o Ltk A,
— The appropriator should state the manner of beginning constructlon work, number of men employed, the amount of work completed
lnl] L'J o

- weZa
E"’ﬂ Simll& tgjdate of this statement, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning of work in good faith. )
] <= | y

Ty W N
:QE IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this f day of 7%'/ , 19»5‘7

AR L VT, M/ jAﬂMﬁM/&é

(Signature of Applicant) (dv{
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun,

State Printing 59168

: Application No. oo
. NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
E&‘:‘é % I, LB YLTY. . L2 , the holder of Permit No. oo
= Eﬁp opriate the public, waters of %?;Of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
“i‘ %@n on the X .............. day of , 19 g J
1 Remarks:
C..': :i?, If the works have less capacity than described in thg permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you
=i —

o oot B2
%ﬁlc{gf state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .12 /M day of %
j 74 L 4
L2 L radd 2add L

{Signature of Applicant) (Adaf"ss)

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction w[ork is completed.
. A FEC DY

A A e P Ao e . ._-r_n/.‘_x_tx A AL A A A A



‘Mre Irank von Borstel -
Orass Valley, Oregon
Doar Mr. von Borstel:

- This will aclmcmiedge receipt of your letter of
March 5 advising that you have abandoned any plan of
appropristion under permit Numbers R~1540 and 22552.

Since no use of water has been made as set out in
the permits, they will be canceled as set out in our
registered letters of January 11, 1957.

Very truly yours,

IEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engincer

By “
Chris L. Wheeler, Assistant
CIfT:eh : ’

R=28510
28642
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& reservolir

Jamuary 11, 157

*Frarl: Yon Borstel
Crass Yalley, Oregon

‘Dear Vr. von Borstél: ’ i

According to the terys of your Permit ie.

28642

20 which is -
for the appropriaztion of g,fpsecond-feet: of water rog 5“ : \\
complete application. of water was to.have-been made on or Ee?aged internittent drainage
Cotober 1, 19 5§ It appears Irom our records that vou have failed to :

< s+ T+ . : = . L L -
submit the notice of complete application, although .a ro+*ce, 03711nn
N T « A e el

" this matter to your attenticn, was mailed to you on

: : : - J Septe 27, 1956,

. QP—.S 537. 260 provides: '"Whenever the time within which any
appropriation under a per~it should have been perfected has ex-
pired and the ommer of the perwit fails or refuses Wiéhin three
months thersafter to submit to the SbaterEnginaer proof of cou-
pletion of the appropriation as required by ORS 537.230 and 537.250,
the State Enginecer may, after 50 days' notice by registered mg¢l,

S

order the cancelation of ‘the permity¥EEn ' S

If you have cormplied with the terms—of this pernit,. you: should
promptly submit the notice of complete application of witer, after which
we will take up with you the matter of final proof, If, however, you have

abandoned your plen of development, we would appreciate your authority to

1eel the naymi Fhnt 4 LI 2
. “carce th ?°“m1+ —=a bl ~ - s canceled without thé necessity
\ o 2864z '

EMPLOY EE

i

1
-1
L
]
)
}

DELlVER]NG D Delwer ONLY to addressee. ) i A

: . ) Shbw addrc;s where delivercd.

v T . . .
. Cora f

.

Received from the postmaster the regxstered cert1ﬁed or msured article,
the number of which \appears on the face of this return recmpt N Of ORS 537 .260 , vou are ‘n’.ei’-eby

l
f
l
i
J
|
{
I

A526}242322167 T - 3 is received within 60 dars
(/ﬁ?V}Z Jé » ..~ 11 be cenceled without further

1gnature or name o{ addressee)

“wuly yours,

i '2.

(Signature of. addressea s agent—Agent should enter addressee’s

. V ?n 1i. «NE above) vl . . T ’ ,/ ., //l _' //’;' /j
L iL AL NS s
Date of Delweer\,’l 11 — L i; . — s 2 = - PR FA I«/‘

b

(\3 “A Q\ DR \o STANLEY

W ou S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING orrlcsyass N 16-—71548—1

Return. receipt requested
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October 22, 1953

~

¥rank von Borgtel
Grass Valleys
Orepon

‘Dear lfre vOD 'Berst_el:

TLL: wﬂl acknowledpe the rec eipt of 5 our 1otber, two
superoed:uig lication, check in the ermount oi‘ £5400 for which
our reccloh Tso. 309 1s enclosed, and your mape

- "rom yoar Lebuar, the resarvoir application submitted 1s
the one 1o supersede the criginal applicabion filed on Jane 8, 1953.

o also ascumed that the secondary application which you cubmitted

- Wao 0 supers ede that walch was filed on July 22.

-~

These D*)llcatlons have been re-cranined and now appoar to
be in aaolsf'actory orders -

Vexy tnﬂ.,( FOUrsy
g | - GIAS. B STRICKLIN

3tate nrineqr

. Robert De Best, Assistant

RBagk
" Ence 1

R=28510 -

¢ 206h2



October 1k, 1953
Grass Valley, Oregon

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin
State Engineer:

State Office Building
Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

The reservoir application herewdith submitted
is to . supersede ﬁhe application No., 28510 which was

first submitted to you.

Very truly yours,

Z‘;&?ﬁ% V0 4 . mf/e; 14

FVB:G ' Frank Von Borstel
Grass Valley, Oregon

Enclosure



R=23510
2 862

August 18, 1953 ‘ ' C

¥r. Frank von Borstel
Grass V=lley, Oregon

Dear Ilr. von Borstels . \
This will aclnowledge recei ipt of an

application for a pernit to appro-
priate water fron an intermittent droinage vicy for

the purpose-of irrigation,

The application has been filed by the transfer of $10 from Application
No. B~20510 and has beoon givon file No. 280L2. Upon cxamination a few discrepancies
have Leen notede |

Ttem 11 through 1L hae not been £illed in, which gives the cstimated
cost, the dates on which you will De able to begin construction, to complete
construction and to commletely opply tho water to its proposed usee

There is also due $5 in recording fees -on this appli-ation and a nap
prepared as scb ~corth on papges 6 to 9 of the enclosed copy of the Rules and
Regulations of the State Tnginecr, showing the scale to which it was drown, the
hO lines, coursc of the stream, the area to be irrigated and the acreage 10 be
lrrigated within ecch LO.

If the resorvolr application which was submitted ab the same tine that
the secorndary application was received is 10 supersede the present reservolr
application Wo. R~28510, then a letter to that eifect whould z1so. be submittoda

Upon receipt of the avove requestod information, resuired map and the
additional record1ng fees, these application may be givon further considerations

-

Very truly yours,

CHAS. T STRICKLIN
State Ingincer

- By
. Robert De Best, Assistant

RDBsbe
Erncl.



Permit Now—

*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT . .- )

? - To Appropriate the Public Waters 0f the State of ﬂregon

I, /Ik/f Vo ‘@/—5716/

(Name of applicant)

of Grass Lodley. - regas

(Mailing address)”

pd

State of - f/ﬁ 247 , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the

following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUB]ECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorpomtwn

1. The source of the proposed appropmatwn wéﬂﬁ4ﬁfa//42/f/ﬂ/ﬂ/ 7

(Name of stream)

M/ﬂﬁ Z & ﬁ/}\y« e, @ tributary of@/ /é.efz_./f_./ L6, w}/ﬁc’a”j//#‘/ﬂ (heesf

/\\.-\/

1 *k3. The use to which the water 1?;“0 be applied is.... Lttt gz 7w 27

(Irrigation, pow€r, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

4. The point of diversion is located f and ft. from the .

/’ﬂ;ﬂm‘-‘({ or S.) (E.or W.)

(Section or subdivision)

- corner of

o /V 2220 A A 7& Fol 24’72 Frosm  Comwaworr SEQL o
Cormer (/2 2.0 aﬁ ) TS P e

'(f preferable, give distance and bearing to section corner)

(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

© being within the_.S. Wlof VME G of Sec. ... 2Z __,Tp. &S
(Give smallest legal subdivision) (N. or S.)
R._ 27 E W.M., inthe county of ... S er s sr
(E. or W.) 7o freserwwsr
5. The Soye — Zitvze 7 j-/z/fg/ /%o/ _é_c’_ﬂl_f to be
ain ditch, al or pipe line) (Miles or feet)
in length, terminating in the S£ 5 o #w % of Sec. . ALZ T/J. .S
(Smal/est legal subdivision) (N. or S.)
: R. 17 E , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accomptmymg map.
o o (E.or W.)

‘Diversion Works—
6. (a) Height of dam_____ /. Z__feet, length on top : 720 feet, length at bottom

L2 7 feet,; material to be used and character of construction L 74

(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,

Mo sHe mez y  rvawd. A5 /// [gaf___j ,ﬁf___v.pzzz.--./z.--ﬁ_fé /7//fD cA

rock and brush, timber crib, e( wasteway over or around dam)

(b) Description of headgate

(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size of openings)

(¢) If water is to be pumped give general description 24 o_EYN S “ e 2

(Size and type of jump)

/2/4;9 ,//¢/4‘ ////JM/ Sq,ﬁ/’/z/f//éf’ﬁ DA Z‘—/‘(’%//C' %‘272/’

(Size A{ d type of engm/ € or motor to be used, total head water is to be lifted, etc.)

*A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated.

#*Application for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exception of municipalities, must be made to the Hydroelectric
Commlsﬁm Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.
5-53—4



Canal System or Pipe Line— /7 — )Z/«/’7¢ ///7 Sow o 2 q//'a:cf}t, va /0 SRS CFVo -

7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles

from headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line)

feet; depth of water feet; grade

feet,; width on bottom

thousand feet.
(b) At mules from head gate: width on top (at water line)
feet,; width on bottom feet; depth of water feet;
-grqde e e feet—fall_per. one thousand.feet. S
(c) Length of pipe, . ft.; size at intake, ____________ n.; size at ——___ft.
fromintake wn.; size at place of use ——_______in.; difference in elevation between
g wntake and place of use ft. Is grade uniform? Estimated capacity,
' }! sec. ft..
- j 8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use
| Nolewnship wmﬁh?ﬁﬁgfi s Section Forty-acre Tract Number Acres To Be Irrigated
45 p2E | P | SEL of an G Lo
S5 SOE /P |\ SwG oS yE o

s Ors o 764/«/
/S

A 5‘66/[’/4/1 ,/9/

- L oo sl
_ @H}/ /1/ ,p_ﬂg

s

Eﬁ?pf’/)(/mﬂ//:f/v Yy d
A sy erm e 7 Lo A

e opie kysirta f?é

225 [Fores Lrcek,

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

(a) Character of sotl &/fl/ézﬂf

(b) Kind of crops raised o vy

/2257./4{/'6/

Power or Mining Purposes—
9. (a) Total amount of power to be developed

STy
i

theoretical horsepower.

( b) Quantity of water to be used for power

sec. ft.

(c) Total fall to be utilized feet.

(Head)

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed

feet fall per one

(e) Such works to belocated in of Sec. e,

(Legal subdivision)
Tp. , . , W. M.
(No. N.or S.) (No. E.or W.)

(f) Iswater to be returned to any stream?
(Yes or No)

(g) If so, name stream and locate point of return

, Sec. , Tp. , R. WM.
(No. N.or S.) (No. E. or W.)

(h) The use to which power is to be applied is

(1) Thenature of the mines to be served

P LT L end . Sherman &,

-



PERMIT

STATE OF OREGON,

, }ss.
County of Marion, -

T his is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,

'\SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:

The ﬁght herein gramted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneﬁcial

use and shall not exceed cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from

the stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from.

The use to which this water is to be applied is

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated ...

If for wrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to of one cubic foot per

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The priority date of this permit is

Actual construction work shall begin on or before and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed or or before October 1,19..__.

Application No. 2.84.552....

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1,

WITNESS my hand this—____ day of | 19

STATE ENGINEER

b
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Municipal or Domestic Supply—

10. (a) To supply the city of

County, having a present population of

(Name of)

and an estimated population of m19

(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied

(Answer questions 11, 12, 13, and 14 in all cases)

11. Estimated cost of proposed works, §

12. Construction work will begin on or before

13 Construction work will be completed on or before

14. The water will be completely applied to the proposéd use on or before

Grand vy Latdel

(Signature of applicant)

Remarks:

STATE OF OREGON }
$S
County of Marion,
. This is to certify that I have examined the foregoimg application, together with the accompany-

ing maps and data, and return the same for

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with cor-

rections on or before ,19

WITNESS my hand this day of ,19

STATE ENGINEER





